F’T‘*————— e D
e

LI
‘a,
2" % UNITED STATES
N [ NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
) WABHINGTON, D.C. 20885-0001
4y ,j J0N 118

'Oﬁ‘r:miom Research Technology, inc.
ATTN: Mr. James N. Nock, Vice President
7527 CGilennon Drive
Bethesda, MD 20817

Dear Mr. Nock:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 8 under
Contract No. NRC-03-97-022

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $260.60
which fully funds the task order and increases the obligated amount from $7,700.00 to
$7,860.60. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified to read as follows:

The third paragraph of the definitization leter is deleted in
its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

“The amount obligated by this modification is $260.60."

Accounting Data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 8 is as follows: /'
Iy

APPN No.: 31X0200.920

BER No.: 92015101140

Job Code: J-2460

BOC 2524 ) /A

OBLIGATED AMOUNT:  $260.60 O L

NRR IDENTIFIER: NRR9702208

Alil other terms and conditions of the subject Task Order No. 8, including the task order ceiling
amount of $7,960.60, remain unchanged.

A summay of obligations for this Task Order No. 8, from award date through the date of this
action is given below.

Total FY98 Obligation Amount: $7,960.60
Cumulativo Total of NRC Obligations: $7,960.60

This modification obligates FY99 funds in the amount of $260.60.

FP06160256 990611
PDR CONTR
NRC-03-97-022 PDR




If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Paulette Smith, Contract

Specialist, on (301) 415-6594.

&

Sincerely.

Division of Qontracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration



